## GREAVES

23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2024

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited BSE Code - 501455

The Manager - Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited NSE Code - GREAVESCOT

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject</u>: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations")

Re: Proposed initial public offering by a material subsidiary of the Company, Greaves Electric Mobility Limited ("GEML") – filing of a Draft Red Herring Prospectus

In continuation to our earlier intimations dated December 1, 2024 and December 11, 2024 on the captioned subject matter, we wish to inform you that GEML has informed the Company that it has filed a Draft Red Herring Prospectus ("**DRHP**") dated December 23, 2024 with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited in connection with its initial public offering ("**IPO**") of equity shares with a face value of Re 1 each ("**Equity Shares**"), comprising a fresh issue of such number of Equity Shares aggregating up to  $\gtrless 10,000$  million and an offer for sale of up to 51,000,000 Equity Shares by our Company and up to 138,398,200 Equity Shares by Abdul Latif Jameel Green Mobility Solutions DMCC (collectively, referred to as the "**Offer**"). The Offer remains subject to receipt of necessary regulatory approvals, market conditions and other considerations.

Accordingly, please find enclosed an intimation received from GEML.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Greaves Cotton Limited

Atindra Basu Group General Counsel & Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: A32389



Date: 23 December 2024

To, Greaves Cotton Limited J-2, MIDC Industrial Area Chikalthana, Aurangabad 431 210 Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub: Intimation of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus

We wish to inform you that Greaves Electric Mobility Limited (the "**Company**") has filed the draft red herring prospectus dated December 23, 2024 with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited in connection with the initial public offering of equity shares of face value of Re 1 each ("**Equity Shares**") comprising a fresh issue of such number of Equity Shares aggregating up to ₹10,000 million and an offer for sale of up to 51,000,000 Equity Shares by Greaves Cotton Limited and up to 138,398,200 Equity Shares by Abdul Latif Jameel Green Mobility Solutions DMCC (collectively, the "**Offer**"). The Offer is subject to receipt of regulatory approvals, market conditions and other considerations.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For **Greaves Electric Mobility Limited** (Formerly known of Greaves Electric Mobility Private Limited) Vijayamahantest rinanon Company Secretary Membership No. A-19257

**Greaves Electric Mobility Limited** 

## (formerly known as Greaves Electric Mobility Private Limited)

Corporate office: Indiqube Mini Forest, No 58/1, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 1<sup>st</sup> Main Road, J.P. Nagar 3rd Phase, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560076 Registered Office & Factory: Plot No 72, Sipcot Industrial Park, Phase II, Ranipet – 632403, Tamil Nadu; Website: WWW.greaveselectricmobility.com

Factory Main Gate - 04172 226252 | EMAIL - enquiry@greaveselectricmobility.com | CIN - U51900TN2008PLC151470